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Art Exhibit: Ruth Neubauer Photographs—Feb. 1 to 28
Art Reception—Sun. Feb. 11, from 11:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m.

Café Muse presents poets Moira Egan and Dwaine Rieves
Please note, Cafe Muse now meets monthly on Mondays.

Mon. Feb. 5, at 7 p.m.

Sponsored by the Friendship Heights Village Council

Child Safety Talk: Dana Mathis, Montgomery County Police
Thurs. Feb. 8, from 7:30 to 8:30 p.m.

*Friendship Heights Village Council Meeting/Public Hearing
Mon. Feb. 12, 8 p.m. (Refreshments served at 7:45 p.m.)

Center Holiday Schedule: Presidents Day
Mon. Feb. 19, Open 9 a.m. to 2 p.m.

Shuttle Bus will run on a weekend schedule, 8 a.m. to 7 p.m.

Free Tax Assistance: The IRS-AARP MC Tax Program
Fridays from Feb. 9 to April 13, 9 a.m. to noon and 1 to 4 p.m.

Call 301-468-4179 (weekdays between 9 a.m. and 3 p.m.) for an appointment

AFI's Murray Horwitz to speak on the Academy Awards
Tues. Feb. 13, at 7:30 p.m.

Low Vision Lunch and Learn with Janet Morrison
Tues. Feb. 13, at 12:30 p.m.

Suburban Health Talk: What is the Latest Treatment for Stroke?
Wed. Feb. 14, at 1 p.m.

Expressive Readings by Jean Comstock
Sat. Feb. 17, from 11 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.

Wider Circle Truck to collect housewares, furniture and other items
Sat. Feb. 24, from 10 a.m. to 4 p.m.

Truck will be parked on Friendship Blvd. near Center.
Large furniture can be picked up at residence by appointment only.

MVA Mobile Office on Friendship Blvd. near Center
Mon. Feb. 26, 10 a.m. to 2 p.m.


